
[845]

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

∂´∑ gÁð .. 846 Commande du Gouvernement .. 846 Government Order .. 846

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 846 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 846 Tender Notices .. 846

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 848 Annonces .. 848 Announcements .. 848

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2023 } ΩƒD√Ï  | 5 {

No.  49 Poudouchéry Mardi 5 Décembre 2023 (14 Agrahayana 1945)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 5th December 2023

 



848 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [5 December 2023

5. The tenderers should offer the rate per kilogram

in their tender. If, the highest tender amount offered by

the tenderer is found to be not acceptable by the

undersigned, the public auction will be conducted on

the spot, keeping the highest tender amount as minimum

bid value.

6. The following self-attested photocopy of the

documents/certificates must be enclosed along with

tenders:

(a) Valid GST Certificate.

(b) PAN Card.

(c) Valid licence in connection with authorised e-

waste Collection Centres/Recyclers/Dismantlers.

Tenders without these documents/certificates will be

rejected.

7. The successful tenderer/bidder should pay the

entire amount to this office after the completion of

tender process otherwise the earnest money deposit

amount will be forfeited and the tenderer/bidder should

pay the applicable GST to the Bank and submit the

challan to this office, then only the tenderer/bidder is

allowed to take the items of this Department. Also the

successful tenderer/bidder is liable to take the items

within 24 hours at his/her/their own risk and cost to

make arrangement regarding the removal of items.

8. Other than tenderer/bidder or his/her authorised

person will not be admitted at the time of opening the

tender/auction.

9. If, any/all participant(s) misbehaves during the

time of tender/auction process, the tenderer/bidder will

be removed from the place of auction and also his/her/

their tender/auction will be rejected and the earnest

money deposit will be forfeited.

10. No claim on the quantity or quality of the items

will be admitted once the tender/auction sale is over.

This office will not be in any way held responsible for

the safe custody or any loss of the sold articles.

11. The tenders offered after the due date and time

will be rejected.

12. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any

or all the tenders/bids without assigning any reason

thereof and the decision of the undersigned in this

regard will be the final and binding on all the tenders/

auction.

R. MOUNISSAMY,

Regional Administrator.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Arthi Santhanalakshmi, daughter of Balasubramanian,

residing at No. 2,  SF-1, Aboorva Apartment, 8th Cross,

Ambal Nagar, Thattanchavady,  Puducherry-605 009,

do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm, and state on

oath as follows:

I am state that my name has been entered as ‘Arthi

alias Santhanalakshmi’ in my Birth Certificate issued

by Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry under

Registration No. PM/M/2005/011993, dated 24-08-2005,

10th Standard School Mark Sheet, issued by the

Member-Secretary State Board of School Examinations,

Tamil  Nadu under  Rol l  No.  2957026,  Regis ter

No. XM21R1222957026, T.M.R. Code No. A5956581,

12th Standard Mark Sheet, issued by the Member-

Secretary, State Board of School Examinations, Tamil

Nadu under Roll No. 7884138, Permanent Register

No. 2212883224, 12th Standard School Transfer

Certificate, issued by the Vice-Principal, St. Patrick

Matriculation Higher Secondary School, Puducherry,

under Admission No. 211295, dated 10-05-2021 and

Family Ration Card under No. 074124, my name has

been mentioned as ‘gÏ›]  @ ƒÕ>V™È‚∑t’.

I state that my name has been entered as ‘Arthi

Santhanalakshmi’ in my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX

XXXX 5747.

I  dec la re  tha t  bo th  the  above-men t ioned

names viz., ‘Arthi alias Santhanalakshmi’, ‘Arthi

Santhanalakshmi’ and ‘gÏ›]  @ ƒÕ>V™È‚∑t’ in

the abovesaid records are denoting one and the same

person, they referring myself only.

I state that I shall hereafter use to write and sign

my name ‘Arthi Santhanalakshmi’ on all records,

papers and all affairs of my life.

The above deposition is true and correct to the

best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing material

has been concealed therein.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry on this 27th day of November 2023.

562530                            ARTHI SANTHANALAKSHMI.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mohandass Soupramanian, son of Duraisamy,

residing at  Plot No. 21, 1st Cross Street, Mahakavi

Nagar, Moolakulam, Reddiyarpalayam, Puducherry-

605 010, do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm and

state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and well aware of

the facts of the deposition.



8495 December 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

I hereby state that in my Birth Certificate vide

Registration No. PM/P/1968/2952, dated 25-07-1968,

issued by Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry, my

name is mentioned as ‘Soupramanien’.

I  h e r e b y  s t a t e  t h a t  i n  m y  PA N  C a r d  v i d e

No. DMRPS8532M, issued by Income-tax Department,

my name is mentioned as ‘Mohandass Soupramanian’.

Further, I hereby state that in my Aadhaar Card

vide No. XXXX XXXX 3135, issued by Unique

Identification Authority of India, my name is

mentioned as ‘D Mohandass Al Soupramanian’.

I hereby state that in my Elector’s Photo Identity

Card vide No. JZL0311233, issued by Election

Commission of India, my name is mentioned as

‘Mohandass’.

I also hereby state that in my Employee Identity

Card issued by Public Health Division, Public Works

Department, Puducherry, my name is mentioned as

‘D. Mohandass @ Soupramanian’.

Further, I state that my name is entered as

‘º\VÔ[>V¸ ’  in  my Family  Rat ion Card vide

No. 137903, issued by the Department of Civil

Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Puducherry.

I also hereby state that in my School Transfer

Certificate vide Serial No. 46/86-87, Admission No. H.S.C.

235, my name is mentioned as ‘D. Mohandass’.

Hence, I declare that the abovesaid names

‘Soupramanien’ ,  ‘Mohandass  Soupramanian’ ,

‘D Mohandass Al Soupramanian’, ‘Mohandass’,

‘D. Mohandass @ Soupramanian’, ‘º\VÔ[>V¸’ and

‘D. Mohandass’ are referring one and the same

person i.e., myself only. Hereinafter, I shall be called

and referred only as ‘Mohandass Soupramanian’.

The above facts are true to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 22nd day of November 2023.

562543 D. MOHANDASS SOUPRAMANIAN.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, M. Geetharaani, daughter of M. Malayalathan,

aged 35 years residing at No. 73,  Second Cross Street,

Neda Nagar, Velrampet, Mudaliarpet, Puducherry-605 004,

do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm, to whomsoever

it may concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I state that in my

Birth Certificate under Registration No. NG/N/ 1989/

173, my name has been mentioned as ‘Geetha’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. XXXX XXXX 4941,

my name has been mentioned as ‘M Geetha (\ ˇ›>V)’.

In  my Elector ’s  Photo Ident i ty  Card under

No. IBI0030544, my name has been mentioned as

‘Geetha (ˇ>V)’.

In my Aadhaar Enrolment Certificate, my name has

been mentioned as ‘M. Geetharaani’.

In the details of the family members in the Family

Ration Card under No. 451166, my name has been

mentioned as ‘ˇ>V’.

I state and declare that my name has been changed

as per numerology ‘Geetharaani’ according to our

traditional and sentimental reasons.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the abovesaid

names are referred, identified and relate to one and

the same person that is me, the deponent herein.

I state that hereinafter, I shall be known and identified

only by the name ‘M. Geetharaani (\. ˇ›>V´VË)’

for all purposes.

Hence, I state that what are all stated in the above

paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed, and signed before

the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 22nd day of

November 2023.

562544 M. GEETHARAANI.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, A. Jagadeeswari, wife of Anandan, aged 41 years,

residing at No. 15, Om Sakthi Koil Street, Third Cross,

near AFT Mill, Pattammal Nagar, Mudaliarpet,

Puducherry-605 004, do hereby solemnly and sincerely

affirm, to whomsoever it may concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I am the natural

mother on behalf of my minor son’s to giving this

Affidavit, I state that my son’s Birth Certificate under

Registration No. P/2010/00262, my son’s name has

been mentioned as ‘Pugazhendhi’.

In my son’s Aadhaar Card under No. XXXX XXXX

1807, my son’s name mentioned as ‘A Pugazhendhi

(g AÔºwÕ])’.

In my son’s PAN Card under No. DBYPP1526G,

my son name has been mentioned as ‘Pugazhendhi’.

In my son’s Aadhaar Enrolment Cert if icate,

my son’s name has been mentioned as ‘Pugazhndhi

Vaseegarun’.



850 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [5 December 2023

online publication at “https://styandptg.py.gov.in”

Published by the Director, Government Press, Puducherry.

No legal  r espons ib i l i ty  i s  accepted  for  the  publ ica t ion  of  adver t i sement  regard ing  change  of  names  and  o ther  pr iva te

not i f ica t ions  in  the  Gazet te .  Persons  not i fying the  same wil l  remain sole ly  responsible  for  the  legal  consequences  and

also for any other misrepresentations, etc.

In the details of the family members in the Family

Ration Card under No. 448753, my son’s name has

been mentioned as ‘g.AÔºwÕ]’.

I state and decleare that the name of my minor son

has been  changed to ‘A. Pugazhndhi Vaseegarun’

as per numerology according to our traditionnal and

sentimental reasons.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the

abovesaid names are referred, identified and relate

to one and the same person that is my minor son,

the deponent herein.

Hereinafter, I state that my son shall be known and

identified only by the name ‘A. Pugazhndhi Vaseegarun

(g. AÔºwÕ] kÊÔ´[)’ for all purposes.

Hence, I state that what are all stated in the above

paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed, and signed before

the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 22nd day of

November 2023.

562545                                            A. JAGADEESWARI.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, S.Nandhakumar, son of Sekar, Indian, aged about

35 years and presently residing at No. 8, Second Cross

Street, Velmurugan Nagar, Kuyavarpalayam, Puducherry-

605 013, do solemnly and sincerely state as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and well aware of

the facts of the case deposed hereunder.

I state that I am a Hindu by birth.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘S.Nandhakumar’,

in my Aadhaar Card vide No. XXXX XXXX 1995,

issued by the Unique Identification Authority of

India.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘Nandhakumar’,

in my Electoral Identity Card vide No. SCO0002410,

issued by the Election Commission of India and in

my Passport vide No. L4323213, dated 07-10-2013,

issued Regional Passport Office, Chennai.

I state that I got Baptism in Christianity on

27-06-2014 and the Baptism Certificate, issued by the

Elim Glorious Revival Ministries, Regd. No. 425/14,

Puducherry vide Serial No. 09, dated 02-06-2022.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘ÂÕ>z\VÏ’,

in my Family Ration Card vide No. 132267, dated

15-07-2005, issued by the Department of Civil

Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Puducherry.

I submit to state that I have faith and belief in

Christian religion and myself converted to Christian

religion at my free will and consent.

I have decided to embrace the Christianity out of

my own will.

Further, I declare that hereafter, I shall use to write

and sign in the same name of ‘S. Nandhakumar’ in

all my future purpose and correspondence.

Further, I submit to state that I am deposing this

affidavit to present it before the Competent Authority.

I submit to state that, I undertake unequivocal

responsibility for any of the information mentioned

above found to be untrue,

I solemnly declare/affirm that the contents of my

above paragraphs are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief, and nothing material has

been concealed thereon.

I solemnly affirm that the contents of this affidavit

is read over to me in tamil language and I fully

understood.

Signed before the Notary Public at Puducherry,

on this 28th day of November 2023.

562547 S. NANDHAKUMAR.


